BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-54

RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FROM LOCAL GOVERNING BODY AUTHORIZING THE SUSTAINABLE JERSEY ENERGY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE APPLICATION

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, a sustainable community seeks to optimize quality of life for its residents by ensuring that its environmental, economic, and social objectives are balanced and mutually supportive; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach strives to save tax dollars, assure clean land, air and water, improve working and living environments; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach is participating in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

WHEREAS, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey Program is to provide resources to municipalities to make progress on sustainability issues, and they have created an Energy Technical Assistance program;

THEREFORE, the Borough's Governing Body of Bradley Beach has determined that the Borough of Bradley Beach should apply for the aforementioned Energy Technical Assistance program. The technical assistance will work towards the goals and objective as stated in the attached application; and

THEREFORE, the Borough of Bradley Beach will commit to providing staff support for the duration of the Energy Technical Assistance project, including access to data for energy projects such as utility billing data.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that [Borough's Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, State of New Jersey, authorize the submission of the aforementioned application to Sustainable Jersey for Energy Technical Assistance.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the January26, 2021 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk